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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. AND SAMSUNG 

ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

GUI GLOBAL PRODUCTS, LTD., D/B/A GWEE, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2021-00335 (Patent 10,259,020 B2)  
IPR2021-00336 (Patent 10,259,021 B2)  
IPR2021-00337 (Patent 10,562,077 B2)  
IPR2021-00338 (Patent 10,589,320 B1)1 

____________ 

 
 

Before JACQUELINE WRIGHT BONILLA, Deputy Chief Administrative 
Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

 
PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
 

                                                           
1 This Order addresses a panel change pertaining to the above four cases.  
The parties are not permitted to use this caption unless authorized by the 
Board. 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above- 

referenced proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 

15.  Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Jon M. Jurgovan 

replaces Administrative Patent Judge Bryan F. Moore on the panel. 

 Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Sally C. Medley, Jon M. 

Jurgovan, and Sheila F. McShane now constitute the panel for consideration 

of all matters in these proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating 

Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in effect.  The 

parties may contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions. 

 It is 

 ORDERED.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Ali R. Sharifahmadian  
Jin-Suk Park  
J. Christopher Moulder  
Mark A. Patrick  
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
ali.sharifahmadian@arnoldporter.com  
jin.park@arnoldporter.com  
chris.moulder@arnoldporter.com  
mark.patrick@arnoldporter.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
John J. Edmonds  
Stephen F. Schlather  
EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC  
pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com  
sschlather@ip-lit.com  
 
Tarek Fahmi  
ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC  
tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com 
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